FILE NO. 240861

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Settlement of Claims for Stolen Property - Brian McSharry - Not to Exceed \$2,117.88]
2	
3	Resolution approving the settlement of claims for cost of personal property of City and
4	County Employee damaged/stolen in the line of duty in the amount of \$2,117.88 subject
5	to Board of Supervisors approval under Administrative Code, Section 10.25-9.
6	
7	WHEREAS, On May 6, 2024, Brian McSharry, a Utility Plumber of the San Francisco
8	Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) Water Enterprise Water Supply and Treatment Division,
9	while working on a pipeline inspection in Milpitas was the victim of a carjacking that resulted in
10	the theft of his personal property; and
11	WHEREAS, Under Administrative Code, Section 10.25-9, Claims for Stolen Property;
12	Non-Uniformed Employees, a claim for stolen property that exceeds \$1,000 requires (1) a
13	verified claim; (2) certification by the department head to the Controller that (a) the property,
14	equipment or prostheses were necessary to the performance of the duties of the position, (b)
15	the theft occurred in the course of the officer's or employee's duties, (c) and the amount
16	certified for payment is fair and reasonable; (3) the Controller concurs in the certification; (4)
17	The Board of Supervisors approves by resolution payment of all or part of the claim; and (5)
18	funds are available for the purpose; and
19	WHEREAS, On July 3, 2024, Mr. McSharry submitted a verified claim to the City and
20	County of San Francisco for the replacement cost of his stolen personal property valued at
21	\$2,117.88; and
22	WHEREAS, The SFPUC has certified to the Controller that the property, equipment, or
23	prostheses were necessary to the performance of the duties of the position, the theft occurred
24	in the course of the employee's duties, and the amount certified for payment is fair and
25	reasonable; and

Public Utilities Commission BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	WHEREAS, The Controller concurs in the certification of the claim and SFPUC has
2	funds available for payment of the claim; and
3	WHEREAS, On August 27, 2024, by Resolution No. 24-0189, the SFPUC Commission
4	approved the claim from Brian McSharry in the amount of \$2,117.88 for the replacement cost
5	of personal property stolen while he was in the line of duty, subject to Board of Supervisors
6	approval under Administrative Code, Section 10.25-9; now, therefore be it
7	RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors herby approves the claim from Brian
8	McSharry in the amount of \$2,117.88 for the replacement cost of personal property stolen
9	while he was in the line of duty as provided under Administrative Code, Section 10.25-9.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	